BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
MARCH 23, 2020

TO: Amy Dennes
Chief of Staff

FROM: Susan Biasiolli, Director
Facility Planning

SUBJECT:  Approval of Construction Change Orders

DATE: March 23, 2020
BG# CONTRACTOR SCHOOL/PROJECT C.0.# AMOUNT
19-005 Morel Construction Westport ECC/Phase I HVAC Renovation 08 98,702.00
19-186 Martin Construction Various/Security Vestibules 02 2,403.95
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on March 23, 2020 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

MARCH 23, 2020

Phase I HVAC Renovation @ Westport ECC

Change Order #08

Original Contract
Amount

Previous Approved
Change Order Amount

Current Change Order
Amount

Total Contract Amount
to Date

Total Project Cost to
Date

7,241,000.00

143,016.69

98,702.00

7,482,718.69

7,879,877.01

1. Mill, wedge, and overlay existing drives and parking lots, including restriping. Justification:
Owner requested.

Security Vestibules @ Various Schools

Change Order #02

Original Contract
Amount

Previous Approved
Change Order Amount

Current Change Order
Amount

Total Contract Amount
to Date

Total Project Cost to
Date

169,000.00

322.00

2,403.95

171,725.95

170,554.76

1. Remove access controls from existing entry doors and reinstall on new entry doors at Byck
Elementary School. Justification: Owner requested.
2. Relocate existing conduit discovered when new door was cut in at Maupin Elementary School.
Justification: Found conditions.




