## BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING MARCH 23, 2020

Amy Dennes

Chief of Staff

TO:

FROM	<b>1</b> :	Susan Biasiolli, Direc Facility Planning	etor						
SUBJECT:		Approval of Construction Change Orders							
DATE	Ξ:	March 23, 2020							
BG# 19-005 19-186	Morel	TRACTOR  Construction  Construction	SCHOOL/PROJECT Westport ECC/Phase I H Various/Security Vestibu		C.O.# 08 02	AMOUNT 98,702.00 2,403.95			
Se	ecretary	, Board of Education		Chairman, Board of Educa	ntion	<u> </u>			
			put the question of the a March 23, 2020 an	doption of this resolution b d the following voted:	efore the	e Jefferson			
VOTI	NG AY	E:							
VOTI	NG NA								

## BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING MARCH 23, 2020

Phase I HVAC Renova	ation @ Westport ECC	Change Order #08		
Original Contract	Previous Approved	Current Change Order	<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	Total Project Cost to
Amount	Change Order Amount	Amount	to Date	Date
7,241,000.00	143,016.69	98,702.00	7,482,718.69	7,879,877.01

1. Mill, wedge, and overlay existing drives and parking lots, including restriping. Justification: Owner requested.

Security Vestibules @	Various Schools	Change Order #02		
Original Contract	Previous Approved	Current Change Order	Total Contract Amount	Total Project Cost to
Amount	Change Order Amount	Amount	to Date	Date
169,000.00	322.00	2,403.95	171,725.95	170,554.76

- 1. Remove access controls from existing entry doors and reinstall on new entry doors at Byck Elementary School. Justification: Owner requested.
- 2. Relocate existing conduit discovered when new door was cut in at Maupin Elementary School. Justification: Found conditions.